



Christian G Malcolm Kehm U.S.M.C. Memorial Scholarship Eleventh Annual Summer 2019 Application deadline May 1, 2019



The Clan MacCallum-Malcolm Society of North America, Inc and Alexis Malcolm Kilts in cooperation with members of Clan Gunn will award the Christian G. Malcolm Kehm U.S.M.C. Memorial Piping Scholarship to piper(s) to attend one-week sessions during the summer of 2019 at the North American Academy of Piping and Drumming at the Valle Crucis Conference Center at Valle Crucis, North Carolina.

This scholarship, established in memory of Christian G. Malcolm Kehm, U.S.M.C. by his father, Charles Kehm, and mother, Alexis Malcolm Kehm of Alexis Malcolm Kilts, Clewiston, Florida, will cover one week of classroom instruction on piping including room and board. Five one week sessions will be held.

The North American Academy of Piping and Drumming, an outstanding resident summer school for beginner, intermediate, and advanced pipers and drummers of all ages, has been operating in the beautiful North Carolina mountains for 44 years. More information on the Academy is available at www.naapd.org

All applicants will be considered, but preference will be given to youth and people of Scottish descent, military veterans, and descendents or relatives of veterans. Financial need may be considered. Applications may be downloaded at http://Clan-maccallum-malcolm.org or www.alexismalcolmkilts.com after 1 February 2019.

For Applications and more information contact the websites listed above or,

Alexis Malcolm Kehm, Alexis Malcolm Kilts 440 C.R. 720 Clewiston, FL33440 <u>clanmalcolm@yahoo.com</u>

Deadline for completed and returned application materials is May 1, 2019.





Application Christian G. Malcolm Kehm U.S.M.C. Memorial Piping Scholarship 2019

Applicant's FULL name	_
Address	
City, State, Zip	
Telephone # () Email Address	
Scottish descent? Yes No Age	
United States Serviceperson or veteran, or relative, or descendent? yes If yes, branch of service and dates and/or relationship	
If applicant is under 18 years of age please complete the following:	
If student, please indicate Grade Point Average	
Parent or Guardian	
Address Relationship	
City, State, ZIP	
Telephone# () Email Address	
Session you wish to attend. Please indicate 1 st and 2 nd choices:	
Piping June 23 - 28 June 30 – July 5 July 7 - 12 July 14 - 19	_ July 21 - 26
Your proficiency: beginning intermediate advanced	
Please write a short paragraph about your future goals, especially as they relate things Scottish (use a separate sheet if necessary)	to piping and

Briefly summarize your previous volunteer experiences, leadership qualities, extracurricular activities and any other qualities you would like to share with the committee. (use a separate sheet if necessary)

Provide any additional information, including financial need, which will help the committee decide why you should receive this scholarship. (use a separate sheet if necessary)

Include two written and signed reference letters from non-family members who support your serious interest in and suitability for the program. The reference letters must include phone number and email address where the writers can be reached and his/her position in any Scottish-related organization, if any.

THE COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD THE SCHOLARSHIP(S) TO ANY CANDIDATE(S) THEY DEEM ACCEPTABLE. AWARD OF THIS SCHOLARSHIP IS CONTINGENT UPON THE STUDENTS' ACCEPTANCE BY THE ACADEMY.

I CERTIFY THAT, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS STATEMENT IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE. I ALSO AGREE THAT THE COMMITTEE HAS MY PERMISSION TO VERIFY THIS INFORMATION. IF AWARDED A SCHOLARSHIP, I WILL, TO THE BEST OF MY ABILITY, COMPLETE THE INTENDED PROGRAM OF STUDY AND WILL SEND THE COMMITTEE A WRITTEN REPORT AND PHOTO(S) OF MY EXPERIENCES THAT MAY BE PUBLISHED IN THE ARGENT CASTLE.

I WILL NOTIFY THE COMMITTEE AND ACADEMY IMMEDIATELY IF I AM UNABLE TO ACCEPT THIS AWARD OR ATTEND THE PROGRAM FOR ANY REASON.

Signature	Date	
Signature of Parent/Guardian (if applicant is a minor)		

Please send completed application form and support material to:

Alexis Malcolm Kehm, Alexis Malcolm Kilts 440 C.R. 720 Clewiston, FL33440 alexismalcolmkilts@gmail.com

Completed applications and all other materials must be received at the above address by May 1, 2019